o= = Y o I

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O’ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

(Approving the FY 2016 Schuk Toak District Budgets with FY 2016 Gaming

Allocation, FY 2014 Carry Forward Funds and INT-01-14 Funds)

RESOLUTION NO. 15-382

Tohono O’odham Legislative Council approved FY 2016 District Allocation and
Apportionment of Gaming Revenues to Districts by Equal distributions of which
$1,615,811.13 was allocated to Schuk Toak District; and

Schuk Toak District is requesting their apportionment of the distribution of
fands from Resolution #15-275 passed by the Tohono O’'odham Nation
Legislative Council “Implementing Initiative No. INT-01-14, “Dissolution of the
Hia Ced District and Distributing Funds to Nation's Districts” for an equal
distribution to the Nation's eleven Districts for an amount of $126,260.07; and
the Schuk Toak District will also be utilizing FY 2014 Carxy Forward in the
amount of $2,577,014.57; and

the Budget and Finance Committee of the Tohono O’cdham Legislative Council

did review the budget and recommends its approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby

approves the FY 2016 Schuk Toak District Budgets of FY 2016 Gaming Allocation
of $1,615,811.13, FY 2014 Carry Forward Funds of $2,577,014.57 and INT-01-14
Funds of $126,260.07 for a total overall amount of $4,319,085.80 which is

budgeted as follows:
Current FY FY 2014 INT-01-14 Total FY 2016
2016 Carry FWD Amount Amount
Comobabi $70,000.00 $ 100,378.46 $ 14,028.90 $ 184,407.36
Fresnal $70,000.00 $ 7835145 $§ 14,028.90 $ 162,380.35
Garcia Strip $70,000.00 $ 77,663.23 S 14,028.90 $ 161,693.13
Pan Tak $70,000.00 $ 71,16942 S 14,028.90 $ 155,198.32
Queens Well $70,000.00 $ 41,74256 S 14,028.90 $ 125,771.46
San Isidro $70,000.00 $ 114,495.24 §$ 14,028.90 $ 198,524.14
San Pedro $70,000.00 $ 185,240.02 $ 14,028.90 $ 269,268.92
Santa Rosa Ranch $70,000.00 $ 105,091.06 § 14,028.90 $ 189,119.96
Sil Nakya $70,000.00 $ 19,482.12 § 14,028.90 $ 103,511.02
Administrative $978,811.13 $1,713,445.86 § 0.00 $2,692,256.99
Summer Youth
Program $7,000.00 $ 6995415 S 0.00 $ 76,954.15
Totals: $1,615,811.13 $2,577,014.57 $126,260.10 $4,319,085.80

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the

District Chairperson and any designated official to expend and administer the
budget as attached, provided that any modification/amendments affecting the
fonds or funding level is submitted for farther prior approval by the Tohono

0'odham Legislative Counncil.




NeleL N Neo WU, RN SLOV R 8 s

RESOLUTION NO. 15-382

(Approving the FY 2016 Schuk Toak District Budgets with FY 2016 Gaming Allocation, FY 2014 Carry
Forward Funds and INT-01-14 Funds)

Page 2 of 3

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the 22
day of SEPTEMBER, 2015 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,908.15
FOR; 113.25 AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the
Council by Article VI, Section 1(d)(2) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation,
adopted by the Tohono O’odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting
Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section
16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat.984).

1610N0 0'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

(

, 2015

Said Resolution was subn d for approyal to theo¢ffice of the Chairman of the Tohono
0’odham Nation on the day of , 2015 at A 0 ‘clock, _A_ .m.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of icle VII of the Constitutlon and will become

effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48
hours of submittal.

TO?BNO O’'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

ﬁm

Tlmot \ ]Jaqum, Legislative Chairman

, 2015

#AROVED on the c:-? 2 day of

[ ] DISAPPROVED oclock Z .m.

/"/M//%W/

EDWARD D. MANUEL, CHAIRMAN
TOHONO 0’ODHAM NATION




OO -1 N B W —

RESOLUTION NO. 15-382

(Approving the FY 2016 Schuk Toak District Budgets with FY 2016 Gaming Allocation, FY 2014 Carry
Forward Funds and INT-01-14 Funds)

Page 3 0f3

ed to the Legislative Secretary on the ﬁp day of

, 2015, at M o'clock, a— I,
i

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

Ret




RESOLUTION NO. 15-382

ACTION: APPROVING THE FY 2016 SCHUK TOAK DISTRICT BUDGETS WITH FY 2016 GAMING ALLOCATION, FY
2014 CARRY FORWARD FUNDS AND INT-01-14 FUNDS
MOVED: COUNCILMAN QUINTIN C. LOPEZ SECOND: COUNCILMAN ANTHONY J. FRANCISCO, JR.
DATE: SEPTEMBER 22, 2015
#OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI | 1. FRANCES MIGUEL (Absent) 183.60 X
367.2 (Roberta E. Harvey) (Presenp)
2. VERNON |J. SMITH 183.60 X
{(Gloria Zazuneta)
CHUKUT KUK | 1. ETHEL GARCIA 166.05 X
332.1 (Marlakay K. Henry)
2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 166.05 X
(Patricia Vicenti)
GUACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 132.50 X
265.0 {Louis L. Johnson})
2. LORETTA LEWIS 132.50 X X
( )
GU VO | 1. GRACE MANUEL 125.3 X
250.6 (Dallas Lewis)
2. PAMELA ANGHILL 125.3 X
(Jeffery Antone, Sr.)
HICKIWAN | 1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ 102.90 X
205.8 (Shirley Molina)
2, SANDRA ORTEGA 102.90 X X
( )
PISINEMO | 1.CHESTER ANTONE 109.95 X X
219.9 (
2, MONICA K. MORGAN 109.95 2.4
( )
SAN LUCY | 1. DIANA MANUEL 113.25 X
226.5 ( )
2.JANA MONTANA (dbsent) 113.25
(Gloria Ramirez) (Present) X
SAN XAVIER | 1. DANIEL L.A. PRESTON III 114.3 X
228.6 (Gene Enis)
2. RACHEAL VILSON-STONER 114.3
(Olivia Villegas-Liston) X
SCHUK TOAK | 1. ANTHONY ]J. FRANCISCO JR. 90.3 X
180.6 (Theresa Donahne)
2. QUINTIN C. LOPEZ X
(John Fendenheim) 90.3
SELLS | 1. ARTHUR WILSON 256.75 X
513.5 (Beverly Rivas)
2. BARBARA HAVIER 256.75
( ) X
SIF OIDAK | 1. LUCINDA ALLEN 115.50 X
231.6 {Nicholas Jose)
2. MARY LOPEZ 115.80 X
( )
TOTAL 3,021.4 | 2,908.15 113.25 =0- [03]




